
A P R I L
10-11 · GURUDEV CHITRABHANUJI – London – MAHAVIR JAYANTI. JAINS of UK. Harrow Leisure Centre.
Kewal Shah: Kewal@youngjains.org - 020 8907 7972.  Contacts: Ashwin Dharamshi Shah: 079 5729 7623 –
wembleyfootwear@hotmail  /  Ashik Shah: 011 44 (0)7956 46 3309  Ashik@ashikshah.com.  Visit: www.jainsul.org/.uk.
For details: www.jaincenterofuk.org 

17-20 · JAIN CENTER OF SOUTH FLORIDA – Weston (Fort Lauderdale/Miami) – PRATISHTHA MAHOTSAV.
President Bindesh Shah:  Bindesh_shah@hotmail.com.  Contact:  Deepika Dalal  954 431 5957– KDeepika@aol.com.
For Details:  www.JCSF.org

M A Y
16-17 · JAIN-HINDU PITTSBURGH TEMPLE – Monroeville, PA. 25th SHAPANA ANNIVERSARY.  
President Navin Kadakia: 412 257 0193.  Contact: Vinod Doshi  412 856 9235 – DoshiVI@gmail.com.  For details:
www.jainsocietyofpittsburgh.org   

23-24 · LIGHTHOUSE CENTER – Whitmore Lake, Michigan.  President Nirali Becky Kleinschmidt: 734 213 0719
- Golphers@aol.com.  Prachi Patricia Thiel, Director of Operations: 734.449.4381–ThielP17@yahoo.com.  For details:
www.lighthousecenterinc.org

J U N E
6-7 · JAIN SOCIETY OF GREATER BOSTON – Massachusetts – Seventh Anniversary of Temple-Pratishtha.
President Jitendra Vora: 508 366 2223 – jitenvora@yahoo.com.  Executive Committee:  Rasikbhai Vagadia  
508 543-0097 – rashikvagadia@yahoo.com  /  Harendra Shah  508 393 9361 – HarryShah1@aol.com.  For details:
www.JCGB.org 

20-29 · JAIN SOCIETY OF METROPOLITAN CHICAGO – Bartlet, Illinois – PRATISHTHA. 
President Atul Shah: 630 428 1360 –Abshah240@yahoo.com.  For details: Log on WEBSITES: www.jsmconline.org and
www.jsmc2009.org

J U L Y
2-5 · 15th BIENNIAL JAINA CONVENTION, Anaheim, California – ECOLOGY: THE JAIN WAY.  JAINA President
Dilip V. Shah:  215.561.0581 – dilipvshah@gmail.com.  For details: www.jaina.org.  Co-Chairs: Dilipjparekh@gmail.com  
Chandrakant Parekh: cparekh1@gmail.com  /  Ashok Domadia: 510 979 9312– adomadia@cisco.com.  
REGISTRATION:  www. jainaconvention@jaina.org

26 · SUNDAY – Meditation Gathering for Birthday. Venue: To be announced. 212.362.6483.  
Visit: www.jainmeditation.org

A U G U S T
8-9 · LIGHTHOUSE CENTER – Whitmore Lake, Michigan. President Nirali Becky Kleinschmidt: 734 213 0719 –
Golphers@aol.com.  Prachi Patricia Thiel, Director of Operations: 734.449.4381 –ThielP17@yahoo.com.  For details:
www.lighthousecenterinc.org

16-23 · FESTIVAL OF FORGIVENESS – Sunday to Sunday. 
GURUDEVJI – Sunday , the 16th to  23rd: To be determined.  212 362 6483. Visit web: www.jainmeditation.org

PRAMODAJI – Orlando, Florida. JAIN SOCIETY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, 407 West Citrus St., Altamonte Springs FL
32714 (parking entrance from Laura Street). President:  Dr. Shashikant &  Mrs. Lataben Shah  407 323 3509.  
Contact: Bhupendra Deliwala 407 359 7834   For details: www.JSOCF.org, click Visiting Temple.

S E P T E M B E R
18 thru February 15, 2010 · RUBIN MUSEUM OF ART– JAIN EXHIBIT – 150 West 17th St,, New York, NY 10011.
Donald Rubin, CEO-Co Founder: www.NewYorkSmartSave.com/Rubin.  CONTACTS: Suman Jain  914 479 9506 –
Susanjain@hotmail.com and  Eline Maxwell emaxwell@manyc.org – 212 620 5000 Ext 280.

April 29
May 6, 13, 20

June 3, 10, 17
July 15, 22

26 Sunday – Birthday Meditation 
Venue: Please see website

August 5, 12 

August 16-23 Festival of Forgiveness – 
Please see website

Sept 16, 23

3WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE 4

Pramodaji and Gurudev Chitrabhanuji
? WEEKEND SCHEDULE 2009 ç

In Manhattan · New York City
Talks and Meditation with Q&A by Gurudev Chitrabhanuji

· Theme ·
Steps To Unfolding Cosmic Consciousness

–––
Wednesdays · 7:20 p.m.

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, USA (same as 2008)
Institute of Indian Culture · 305 Seventh Ave at 27th St. · 17th Floor (next to Chase)

Suggested Offering:  $5.00


